

CS no. 2073/2016

Geeta Tyagi V/s. Satya Prakash Sharma and ors.

13/09/2018

Pr.:- Plaintiff with counsel Sh. Raj Kamal.
Defendant with counsel Sh. Sunil Kumar.

Matter was fixed for further arguments. Arguments were addressed by the Ld. counsel for parties before my Ld. Predecessor.

Ld. counsel for defendant sought adjournment to file reply to the pending application. Same be filed with advance copy to the opposite party at least 7 days before next date.

Put up now for arguments on pending applications on 24/11/2018.
Date given at convenience of both the parties.

(VINEET KUMAR)
Addl. District Judge-01(Shahdara),
Karkardooma, Delhi. 13/09/2018.