

CS 2073/16
Geeta Tyagi Vs Satya Prakash Sharma

15.10.2022

Present: Sh. C.S.S. Tomar, ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Sunil Kumar Aggarwal, ld. counsel for defendant.
Since matter was fixed for arguments on application under order 1 rule 10 (2) CPC.
At this stage, ld. counsels for both parties filed their respective written arguments on aforesaid application. It be taken on record.
They submits that they do not want to say anything else beyond written arguments. Heard.
Matter is adjourned.
Matter be listed for order on application under order 1 (2) rule 10 CPC on 13.12.2022.

(RAMESH KUMAR-II)
ADJ-01/KKD Court/Delhi
15.10.2022