

CS No. 2073/16
Geeta Tyagi vs. Satya Prakash Sharma & Anr.

16.12.2022

Civil Suit received by way of transfer from the office of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, KKD Courts, Delhi. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Mohit proxy counsel for Sh. C.S.S. Tomar Ld.
Counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendants.

Heard. Perused.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for order on application u/o 1 rule 10
(2) CPC on 28.01.2023.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/16.12.2022