

28.01.2023

Present: None for plaintiff.
None for defendants.
Matter be awaited for order on application filed on behalf of defendant no.2 and 3 under Order 1 Rule 10 (2) CPC at 04.00 p.m.

(RAMESH KUMAR-II)
ADJ-01/KKD Court/Delhi
28.01.2023

At 04.00 p.m.

Present: None for plaintiff.
Defendant no.1 in person.
Vide my separate order, the application of the defendant no.2 and 3 under Order 1 Rule 10 (2) CPC for striking out their names from the array of defendants is disposed of as dismissed.
Matter is adjourned.
Matter be listed for PE on 11.07.2023.
Ld. counsel for plaintiff is directed to supply advance copy of affidavit of PW (s) to ld. counsel for defendants 10 days before next date of hearing.

(RAMESH KUMAR-II)
ADJ-01/KKD Court/Delhi
28.01.2023