

16.11.2023

PARCHA

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Ms. Ridhi Kapoor, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff
(through VC).
None for Defendant.

Matter is listed today for final arguments. However, Parcha is placed before me by Asstt. Ahlmad. As per report of Asstt. Ahlmad, File is with the Copying Agency.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that she is not having file with her and she seeks an adjournment for arguments stating that she wishes to apply for certified copy of entire file.

This is one of the 75 oldest matters pending in Shahdara District. Both parties are once again impressed upon not to take unnecessary adjournments.

Incharge, Copying Agency is directed to expedite the matter at its end as it is one of the oldest matter pending in this case and directions have been issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi to decide this matter upto December 2023.

Put up for final arguments on 25.11.2023.

A copy of this order be also sent to the Copying Agency.

(Mohammad Ehtesham)
ADJ-03, Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi
16.11.2023.