

11 CS 2073/16

GEETA TYAGI Vs. SATYA PRAKASH SHARMA

15.04.2024
AT 12:03 PM

Present: Sh. C.S.S. Tomar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff in person.

Sh. Sunil Kumar Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the defendants no.1 to 3 along with defendant no.1 in person.

Matter is listed for PE.

PW2 is present. PW2 is examined and cross examined. Witness is discharged. Diet money paid.

PW Ramakant is present and his evidence affidavit was filed on 05.03.2024. Copy already been supplied. He is examined and cross examined as PW3. Witness is discharged. Summons issued to record clerk, ICICI Bank and record clerk Credit Card HDFC received back with the report "unserved".

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he will fresh address of the witnesses and thereafter move an appropriate application for summoning the witnesses.

Put up for remaining PE on 05.06.2024.

(Deepanker Mohan)
Additional District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
15.04.2024.