

16 CS 2073/16

**GEETA TYAGI Vs. SATYA PRAKASH SHARMA**

**05.06.2024**  
**AT 12:25 PM**

**Present:** Sh. C.S.S. Tomar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff in person.

Sh. Sunil Kumar Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the defendants no.1 to 3 along with defendant no.1 in person.

PW3 is present. PW3 is examined and cross examined. Witness is discharged. Diet money paid.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that no other plaintiff witness is required to be examined in the present matter and therefore, the plaintiff evidence be closed.

Separate statement of the plaintiff recorded.

In view of the submission, plaintiff evidence is hereby closed.

Matter is listed for defence evidence. The defendant is directed to file evidence affidavits of defendant witnesses within 60 days from today with an advance copy to the plaintiff.

Put up for DE on 30.08.2024.

(Deepanker Mohan)  
District Judge-04  
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi  
05.06.2024