

CS 2073/16
GEETA TYAGI Vs. SATYA PRAKASH SHARMA

30.08.2024

At 11:24am

Present: Sh. Mohit, Ld. proxy counsel for C.S.S. Tomar, Ld.
Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Sunil Kumar Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the
defendants no.1 to 3 along with defendant no.1 in
person.

Matter is listed for DE.

Ld. counsel for defendant submits that he has already
filed an evidence affidavit of DW Satya Prakash Sharma through e-
filing on 23.08.2024.

Ahlmad of this court submits that same is not uploaded
till date on e-portal.

Copy of evidence affidavit of DW Satya Prakash Sharma
supplied to the Ld. proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

Ld. counsel for defendant submits that he will re-file the
evidence affidavit of DW Satya Prakash Sharma through e-filing
within 02 days from today. Let the same be filed within 02 days from
today.

Physical copy of evidence affidavit of DW Satya
Prakash filed today.

Put up for DE on **13.11.2024**.

Date is given as per the convenience of Ld. counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
30.08.2024

CS 1474/16
**KAMLESH KUMARI AND ORS Vs. SUBHASH CHAND
GOYAL**

30.08.2024

1st call at 12:05pm

Present: Ms. Sonali, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. Sudheer Gupta, Ld. counsel for plaintiffs.
Sh. Mahender Bhardwaj, Ld. counsel for D-1 through VC.
Sh. Dinesh Kumar Gupta, Ld. counsel for D-2 namely Chanderkala Goyal and applicant/intervener namely Sh. Mahender Kumar through VC.

Matter is listed for arguments on the application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC and issue of maintainability raised by this court on 07.06.2024.

Ld. counsel for D-2 and applicant/intervener submits that he has already supplied copy of application under Order I Rule 10 CPC to the Ld. Counsel for D-1 through WhatsApp.

Ld. counsel for D-1 submits that on last night, unsigned copy of the application under Order I Rule 10 CPC has been received by his associate counsel through WhatsApp.

On request of Ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff, matter is pass over for 2:00pm.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
30.08.2024

2nd call at 2:13pm

Present: Sh. Sudhir Gupta, Ld. counsel for plaintiffs.