

31.01.2025

1<sup>st</sup> call at 12:57pm

**Present:** Sh. Mohit, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. C.S.S. Tomar,  
Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Sunil Kumar Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for D-1 to  
D-3 along with D-1 in person.

Matter is listed for DE. DW Sh. Satya Prakash is present. He is examined as DW-1.

Ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff submits that main counsel is busy in another matter and requests for pass over.

On request of Ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff, cross examination of DW-1 is deferred for 02:00pm.

(Deepanker Mohan)

District Judge-04

Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi

31.01.2025

2<sup>nd</sup> call at 3:06pm

**Present:** Sh. C.S.S. Tomar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Sunil Kumar Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for D-1 to  
D-3 along with D-1 in person.

Cross examination of DW-1 concluded. He is discharged in the present case.

Ld. counsel for defendants submits that he wants to examine one bank witness in the present case. He further submits that he will move an appropriate application for summoning the

(2)

said witness. Let the same be filed with an advance copy to opposite side.

Put up for DE on **21.03.2025**.

**Date is given as per the convenience of Ld. counsels.**

(Deepanker Mohan)  
District Judge-04  
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi  
31.01.2025